THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of) Google Fiber, Kansas, LLC filing for) Kansas Video Service Authorization)

Docket No. 12-GFKC-643-VSA

GOOGLE FIBER KANSAS, LLC NOTICE OF ERRATA FILING

Google Fiber, Kansas, LLC, ("Google Fiber") hereby files this notice of errata and respectfully requests that the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas ("KCC" or "Commission") issue an Order Nunc Pro Tunc in the above-captioned matter. In support of this errata, Google Fiber hereby states as follows:

1. On August 29, 2017, Google Fiber filed Amendment Nos. 5 and 6 to its Video Service Authorization. The Commission issued its Order approving these amendments on September 21, 2017. In its cover letter that accompanied the August 29, 2017 filing, Google Fiber noted that Amendment Nos. 5 and 6 were to reflect the current service areas of Kansas City, Kansas, Westwood, Kansas, Westwood Hills, Kansas, and Mission Hills, Kansas.

2. Google Fiber's reference to the service area of Mission Hills, Kansas in its filing was a clerical error. Google Fiber should have referenced the service area of Mission Woods, Kansas. The legal descriptions and mapping data submitted with Amendment Nos. 5 and 6 correctly contained information pertaining to the service area of Mission Woods, Kansas, so it is our understanding that the Commission's mapping data remains accurate.

Google Fiber apologizes for this error and any confusion it may have caused.
Google Fiber respectfully requests that the Commission issue an Order Nunc Pro Tunc to correct

this error so the record in this matter will reflect that the service area for Mission Woods, and not

Mission Hills, has been amended.

Respectfully submitted,

POLSINELLI PC

allaban

By:

Anne E. Callenbach (KS BAR # 18488) 900 West 48th Place, Suite 900 Kansas City, MO 64112 Phone: (816) 572-4760 Facsimile: (816) 753-1536 acallenbach@polsinelli.com

ATTORNEYS FOR GOOGLE FIBER KANSAS, LLC

VERIFICATION

STATE OF MISSOURI

)) SS.

COUNTY OF JACKSON

Anne E. Callenbach, being first duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and states that she is Counsel for Google Fiber, Kansas, LLC, that she has read and is familiar with the foregoing filing, and that the statements therein are true to the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

Anne E. Callenbach

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of September, 2017.

Lada I

ANDREA J. CHILTON Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires: Nov 14, 201 Commission # 13404320 1717777

60525861.1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this document was e-mailed, this 27th day of September, 2017, to:

Kelly Mabon Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, Kansas 66604

A Callenbach